
Hertfordshire Schools 2014

Hatfield Swim Centre

12 June 2014

Hatfield

Rankings

Rank Score Name

6.1.0.0

Senior Boys

1 222.35 Ben CARMAN (1998) -- Verulam School

Intermediate Boys

1 206.50 Henry BIGGS (1999) -- St Georges School

2 196.65 Lewis IRONS (2000) -- Parmiter's School

3 176.05 Liam MORRELL PHILLIPS (2000) -- Thomas alleyne school

4 162.10 Gil SEGEV (1999) -- Queen Elizabeth School

5 132.25 Kieran JOHNSON (1999) -- The John Henry Newman school

6 127.15 Laurence ALLEN (2000) -- Home-schooled

Junior Boys

1 130.30 Harrison MILLS (2002) -- Kings Langley School

2 127.95 Matt RILEY (2001) -- Longdean School

3 121.75 Sam RUDD (2001) -- Tring School

4 118.30 Louie EAST (2002) -- Ashlyns School

5 90.35 Nick GURTEEN (2001) -- St Georges School

6 90.10 Ryan NEEDHAM (2001) -- Townsend C of E School

7 80.90 Indra PREMADASA (2001) -- Home schooled

8 73.00 Alexander SAUNDERS (2002) -- Beaumont School

Primary Boys

1 81.00 Jaques PREMADASA (2002) -- Home schooled

2 68.80 Mason MILLS (2004) -- Hobbs Hill Wood Primary School

3 58.95 Jacob DRANSE (2003) -- St Margaret Clitherow

4 53.70 Archie EAST (2004) -- Thomas Coram School

5 53.65 Harvey POTTON (2004) -- Boxmoor Primary School
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Hatfield Swim Centre

12 June 2014

Hertfordshire Schools 2014

Detailed Results

Hatfield

6.1.0.0

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior Boys

Ben CARMAN (1998) -- Verulam School 1

105B 1 2.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 50.70 50.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 40.30 91.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

107C 3 2.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   14.5 40.60 131.60  Forward 3½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 44.55 176.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 46.20 222.35  Back 2½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Intermediate Boys

Henry BIGGS (1999) -- St Georges School 1

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 45.60 45.60  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 38.85 84.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 6.0 6.0   15.5 41.85 126.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 31.20 157.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 49.00 206.50  Back 2½ Somersaults

Lewis IRONS (2000) -- Parmiter's School 2

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.5 34.65 34.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 44.40 79.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 111.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 41.85 153.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 43.20 196.65  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Liam MORRELL PHILLIPS (2000) -- Thomas alleyne school 3

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 40.95 40.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 84.15  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

203B 1 2.3 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.5   8.0 18.40 102.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 38.40 140.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 35.10 176.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Gil SEGEV (1999) -- Queen Elizabeth School 4

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 27.55 55.60  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 38.50 94.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 32.00 126.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 162.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Kieran JOHNSON (1999) -- The John Henry Newman school 5

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 24.75 53.65  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 86.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 21.60 108.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 24.00 132.25  Back Dive

Laurence ALLEN (2000) -- Home-schooled 6

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 18.40 18.40  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 32.00 50.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 23.80 74.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 107.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 1.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   10.5 19.95 127.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Boys

Harrison MILLS (2002) -- Kings Langley School 1

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 18.00 18.00  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 61.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 95.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0   17.5 35.00 130.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

Matt RILEY (2001) -- Longdean School 2

203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 34.50 34.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 33.60 68.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.0   7.5 20.25 88.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 127.95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sam RUDD (2001) -- Tring School 3

203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 25.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 56.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 89.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 32.30 121.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Louie EAST (2002) -- Ashlyns School 4

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 33.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 63.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 91.90  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 118.30  Back Dive

Nick GURTEEN (2001) -- St Georges School 5

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 49.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   11.0 20.90 70.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5   9.0 19.80 90.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ryan NEEDHAM (2001) -- Townsend C of E School 6

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 46.90  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 66.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 90.10  Reverse Dive

Indra PREMADASA (2001) -- Home schooled 7

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 18.00 18.00  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 18.20 36.20  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 24.70 60.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 80.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Alexander SAUNDERS (2002) -- Beaumont School 8

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 16.90 16.90  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 34.90  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 53.80  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 73.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Primary Boys

Jaques PREMADASA (2002) -- Home schooled 1

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 29.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 26.00 55.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 25.30 81.00  Forward Double Somersault

Mason MILLS (2004) -- Hobbs Hill Wood Primary School 2

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 47.20  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 68.80  Back Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Primary Boys

Jacob DRANSE (2003) -- St Margaret Clitherow 3

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.0 19.50 19.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 18.20 37.70  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 21.25 58.95  Back Dive

Archie EAST (2004) -- Thomas Coram School 4

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.0   12.0 16.80 34.80  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 53.70  Inward Dive

Harvey POTTON (2004) -- Boxmoor Primary School 5

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 14.25 34.05  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 19.60 53.65  Forward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 3 / 3 21:28,  12 June 2014


